Form PTO-1594 /2 8.04 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102899817 Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) RAYTHEON COMPANY RAYTHEON COMPANY Name: 141 Spring Street Internal Lexington, Massachusetts 02421 Address: Association Individual(s) 870 Winter Street Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Waltham, Massachusetts 02451-1449 ty: State: Zip: Corporation-State DELAWARE ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes W No General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State\_\_DELAWARE Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other Other Change of Address If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? No No Execution Date: October 27, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 266330, 521461, 558696, 628591 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🔼 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Georgia N. Gounaris 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_115.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account? 8. Deposit account number: Ladas & Parry Street Address: 26 West 61st Street

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

Zip: 10023

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document. Georgia N. Gounaris

New York

December 6, 2004

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Name of Person Signing

Signature (Our Ref.NTMA 040642:753) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

12/10/2004 NGETACHE 00000082 266330

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003089 FRAME: 0527

Date

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DECLARATION

....

OF

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ]

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS] ss:

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX ]

The undersigned, Edward S. Roman
in my capacity as Senior Counsel
of RAYTHEON COMPANY, hereby declares that said corporation on the
27<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2003, changed its address from:

141 Spring Street
Lexington, Massachusetts 02421
United States of America

to: 870 Winter Street

Waltham, Massachusetts 02451-1449

United States of America.

Dated this 78th day of Odsber , 2004

BY: Say Roman
Edward S. Roman

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this day of , 200

Notary Public

[SEAL]

Comment of the second

- See over -

## MASSACHUSETTS ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT Gov. Exec. Ord. #455 (03-13), §5(d) County of Middlesex On this the 28th day of October, 2004, before me, Month Peter Dulchinos, the undersigned Notary Public, Name of Notary Public personally appeared <u>Edward S Rowan</u>, Name(s) of Signer(s) proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was/were personal knowledge Description of Evidence of Identity to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose(.) ☐ as partner(s) for \_\_\_ Name of Partnership \_\_, a partnership. Name of Corporation , a corporation. ☐ as attorney in fact for \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name of Principal Signer , the principal. ☐ as \_\_\_\_\_\_ for \_\_\_\_\_ PETER DULCHINOS **Notary Public** Commonwealth of Massachusetts Peter Dulchinos Printed Name of Notary My Commission Expires 601 34,2008 Place Notary Seal and/or Any Stamp Above - OPTIONAL Right Thumbprint of Signer Although the information in this section is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment Top of thumb here of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: \_\_\_\_\_\_

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item No. 5951

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800 US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

Document Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Number of Pages: \_\_\_\_

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: \_\_\_

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003089 FRAME: 0529

## SCHEDULE

RAYTHEON No. 266330

Dated: January 14, 1930

RAYTHEON In Oval and Rectangle No. 521461

RAYTHEON (In Oval)

RAYTHEON (and Design)

Dated: February 28, 1950

No. 558696

Dated: May 13, 1952

No. 628591

Dated: June 12, 1956

**RECORDED: 12/08/2004** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003089 FRAME: 0530